
2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
Beginning Capitalized Costs 8,469.12$       9,780.56$      10,518.55$  10,936.33$  10,936.33$  #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Site Preparation
Equipment Rental/Cost -$                 
Labor Cost -$                 
Chemicals -$                 
Other Site Prep Costs

Total Site Preparation Costs -$                 -$                -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Planting Cost
Seedlings/Transplants 1,869.16$       1,288.23$      1,575.00$    
Planting Supplies -$                 
Planting Labor -$                 
Equipment Rental/Cost -$                 
Fertilizer/Other Nutrients -$                 85.95$            
Other Planting Costs 135.00$          

Total Planting Costs 1,869.16$       1,509.18$      1,575.00$    -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Ending Capitalized Costs 10,338.28$     11,289.74$    12,093.55$  10,936.33$  10,936.33$  #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Ending Tree Inventory (before sales) 7,804               8,359              8,768            9,029            

Depletion Rate (per tree) 1.32                 1.35                1.38              1.21              #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Trees Sold (+free and culled) 421                  571                 839               

Depletion Deduction 557.72             771.20            1,157.22      -                #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Trees Planted 1525 976 980 1100

Reconciled Trees Sold #
Sold 401 457 488
Free 11 12 11
Culled/Died 9 102 340

421 571 839

Hidden Pines Christmas Tree Farm
Depletion Calculation Spreadsheet


